MATERIAL FACT STATEMENT

ON DIVESTITURE OF ISSUER'S VOTING SHARES (STAKES) OR FOREIGN ISSUER'S SECURITIES CERTIFYING RIGHTS IN RESPECT OF ISSUER'S VOTING SHARES BY ENTITIES CONTROLLED BY ISSUER

1. General information		
1.1. Full legal name of issuer	Public Joint Stock Company Gazprom	
1.2. Short legal name of issuer	PJSC Gazprom	
1.3. Address of issuer	Moscow, Russian Federation	
1.4. OGRN (Primary State Registration Number) of	1027700070518	
issuer		
1.5. INN (Taxpayer Identification Number) of	7736050003	
issuer		
1.6. Unique issuer code assigned by registering	00028-A	
authority		
1.7. Internet pages used by issuer to disclose	www.gazprom.ru;	
information	www.e-disclosure.ru/PORTAL/company.aspx?id=934	

2. Contents of Statement

- 2.1. Type of entity, in which divestiture of issuer's voting shares or foreign issuer's securities certifying rights in respect of issuer's voting shares (issuer; entity controlled by issuer) took place: **entity controlled by issuer.**
- 2.2. Full legal name, address, INN (if applicable), OGRN (if applicable) of entity controlled by issuer: **Joint Stock Company Gazprom Gazoraspredeleniye**, **St. Petersburg, Russian Federation**, **INN 7838306818**, **OGRN 1047855099170**.
- 2.3. Object of divestiture (issuer's voting shares (stakes), as well as identification details of issuer's voting shares; foreign issuer's securities certifying rights in respect of issuer's voting shares): **foreign issuer's securities certifying rights in respect of issuer's voting shares.**
- 2.4. Name and address of foreign issuer, as well as identification details of said foreign issuer's securities: The Bank of New York Mellon, 225 Liberty Street, New York, NY 10286, USA, US depository receipt for Gazprom uncertified ordinary registered shares, ISIN US3682872078, date of ISIN assignment April 17, 2006.
- 2.5. Number of issuer's voting shares (stake) divested by relevant entity (number of issuer's voting shares, rights in relation to which are certified by foreign issuer's securities divested by relevant entity): 505,603,776 shares.
- 2.6. Grounds for divestiture of issuer's voting shares (stakes) or foreign issuer's securities certifying rights in respect of issuer's voting shares by relevant entity: **REPO No. Уπρ6-349/17, dated June 28, 2017.**
- 2.7. Number of votes attached to issuer's voting shares (stakes), which relevant entity was entitled to dispose of prior to divestiture of issuer's voting shares (stakes) or foreign issuer's securities certifying rights in relation to issuer's voting shares: **850,590,751 votes.**
- 2.8. Number of votes attached to issuer's voting shares (stakes), which relevant entity is entitled to dispose of after divestiture of issuer's voting shares (stakes) or foreign issuer's securities certifying rights in relation to issuer's voting shares: **344,986,975 votes.**
- 2.9. Date of divestiture of issuer's voting shares (stakes) or foreign issuer's securities certifying rights in relation to issuer's voting shares: **June 30, 2017.**
- 2.10. Date when issuer was informed about divestiture of issuer's voting shares (stakes) or foreign issuer's securities certifying rights in respect of issuer's voting shares: **July 6, 2017.**

3. Signature		
3.1. Member of Management Committee,		
Department Head, Gazprom		
(acting under power of attorney		
No. 01/04/04-45д, dated February 3, 2015)		Elena Mikhailova
	(signature)	_
3.2. Date: July 6, 2017	L.S.	